TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Durakon Industries, Inc.		07/26/2013	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN
Durakon Acquisition Corp.		07/26/2013	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN
Fabri-Form Company		07/26/2013	CORPORATION: OHIO
Penda Corporation		07/26/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Keybank National Association	
Street Address:	127 Public Square	
City:	Cleveland	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44114	
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1832698	ALL STAR
Registration Number:	2372566	CARGOPRO
Registration Number:	3103688	DURAKON
Registration Number:	1201948	DURALINER
Registration Number:	2158287	DURASPORT
Registration Number:	0537898	FF
Registration Number:	2153619	FABRI-FORM
Registration Number:	3276742	FINALLY, SMARTER SOLUTIONS IN WATER MANA
Registration Number:	1713010	HIDE A HOOK
Registration Number:	3871000	LEAN TO GREEN
Registration Number:	4203062	MEGADITCH
Registration Number:	1673378	TDANEMADK

REEL: 005089 FRAME: 0190

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	3363215	
Registration Number:	3719661	PAYLODE
Registration Number:	1885959	PENDA
Registration Number:	1319282	PENDALINER
Registration Number:	1325625	PENDALINER
Registration Number:	3276549	SMARTDITCH
Registration Number:	2241281	SOLUTION PALLET
Registration Number:	3968370	STACKERBOARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 216-479-8386

Email: rebecca.gallagher@squiresanders.com

Correspondent Name: Steven M. Auvil Address Line 1: 127 Public Square

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020687-00116
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven M. Auvil
Signature:	/Steven M. Auvil/
Date:	08/09/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark#page1.tif source=Trademark#page2.tif source=Trademark#page3.tif source=Trademark#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005089 FRAME: 0191

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of July 26, 2013 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and KeyBank National Association, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in, and a right of setoff against, any and all right, title and interest of each such Obligor in and to and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations.

The undersigned Obligor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

CLEVELAND/1362291

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005089 FRAME: 0192

Very truly yours,

PENDA CORPORATION

Name: James C. Smith Title: Chief Financial Officer

THE FABRI-FORM COMPANY

Name: James C. Smith
Title: Chief Financial Officer

DURAKON INDUSTRIES, INC.

Name: James C. Smith Title: Chief Financial Officer

DURAKON ACQUISITION CORP.

Name: James C. Smith
Title: Chief Financial Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Administrative Agent

By:______Name:

CLEVELAND/1362291

Title:

	Very truly yours,
	PENDA CORPORATION
	Name:
	Title:
	THE FABRI-FORM COMPANY
	Name:
	Title:
	DURAKON INDUSTRIES, INC.
	Name:
	Title:
	DURAKON ACQUISITION CORP.
	Name:
	Title:
Acknowledged and Accepted:	
KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION , as Administrative Agent	
By: Juny Juny Name: Tracey Guice Title: Vice President	

Name	Registration Number	Record Owner	Registration Date
All Star	1,832,698	Durakon Industries, Inc.	April 26, 1994
Cargopro	2,372,566	Durakon Acquisition Corporation	August 1, 2000
Durakon and Design	3,103,688	Durakon Industries, Inc.	June 13, 2006
Duraliner	1,201,948	Durakon Industries, Inc.	July 20, 1982
Durasport	2,158,287	Durakon Industries, Inc.	May 19, 1998
Fabri-Form Design	0537898	The Fabri-Form Company	February 13, 1951
Fabri-Form	2,153,619	The Fabri-Form Company	April 28, 1998
Finally, Smarter Solutions in Water Management	3,276,742	Penda Corporation	August 7, 2007
Hide A Hook	1,713,010	Penda Corporation	September 8, 1992
Lean To Green	3,871,000	The Fabri-Form Company	November 2, 2010
Megaditch	4,203,062	Penda Corporation	September 4, 2012
Miscellaneous Design (Bedliner Design)	1,673,378	Penda Corporation	January 28, 1992
Miscellaneous Design (Rain Drop	3,363,215	Penda Corporation	January 1, 2008
Paylode	3,719,661	The Fabri-Form Company	December 1, 2009
Penda	1,885,959	Penda Corporation	March 28, 1995
Pendaliner	1,319,282	Penda Corporation	February 12, 1985
Pendaliner and Design	1,325,625	Penda Corporation	March 19, 1985
Smartditch	3,276,549	Penda Corporation	August 7, 2007
Solution Pallet	2,241,281	The Fabri-Form Company	April 20, 1999
Stackerboard	3,968,370	The Fabri-Form Company	May 31, 2011

CLEVELAND/1362291

RECORDED: 08/09/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005089 FRAME: 0195